

1

2 3 4

5

6 7 8

9

11

## BP 1100

## San Bernardino Community College District Board Policy

Chapter 1 – The District

## BP 1100 THE SAN BERNARDINO COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

10 (*Replaces SBCCD BP 1000*)

The District has been named the San Bernardino Community College District. The name is the property of the District. No person shall, without the permission of the Board of Trustees, use this name or the name(s) of any college(s) or other facilities of the District, or any abbreviation of them, to imply, indicate or otherwise suggest that an organization, product or service is connected or affiliated with, or is endorsed, favored, supported, or opposed by, the District.

19 The District consists of the following colleges and/or education centers:

20		
21	٠	San Bernardino Valley College
22		701 S. Mt. Vernon Avenue
23		San Bernardino, CA 92410
24		
25	•	Crafton Hills College
26		11711 Sand Canyon Road
27		Yucaipa, CA 92399
28		
29	•	Technology and Educational Support Services
30		1289 Bryn Mawr Avenue, Suite B
31		Redlands, CA 92374
32		
33	•	District Office and Professional Development Center
34		114 S. Del Rosa Drive
35		San Bernardino, CA 92408
36		
37	٠	Economic Development and Corporate Training
38		114 S. Del Rosa Drive
39		San Bernardino, CA 92408
40		
41	•	KVCR TV-FM
42		701 S. Mt. Vernon Avenue
43		San Bernardino, CA 92410
10		

The District holds classes and conducts programs at its campus locations and other off-campus sites. 

- **References:** Education Code Section 72000(b); Elections Code Section 18304

Adopted: 1/11/01 **Revised:** 4/8/04; 7/10/14